Diaphragm Pumps
1410 SERIES
MODELS
1410 V
1410 D
1410 VD
1410 DC Series
FEATURES

Max. continuous vacuum 73 %
Max. restart vacuum 73 %
Model key:
1410VD / 2,2 / E / BLDC
Type
Pressure
Eccentric
Motor type
Diaphragm, Valves, O-Ring
Vacuum
Function Colour Control
Pin 1 V Supply Red 12 VDC (max. voltage range: 10..18 VDC)
24 VDC (max. voltage range: 10..28 VDC)
Pin 2 Ground Black Ground for Vsupply (PIN 1) and Speed Control (PIN 3)
Pin 3 Speed Control White analog: 0..5 VDC (max. 28V)
PWM: 6..20kHz - 14..96%
Speed voltage input threshold: 0,2 V
Pin 4 Tacho out Green 18 pulses per revolution
Pulse time „LOW“: 195 µs
Output level „LOW“: 0 / max. 0,5 V
Output level „HIGH“: min. 4 V / max. 5 V
Optional: Adapter for 2-wire duty
incl. potentiometer for
speed adjustment
6
5
4
3
2
1
0
8
6
4
2
0
80 60 40 20 0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000
Flow [l/min] Power [W]
Vacuum rel. [%] / Pressure [mbar]
Flow Rate [l/min] - 5V
Power [W] - 5V
Flow Rate [l/min] - 1V
Power [W] - 1V
Options / Accessories
P/N 29027486 Cable harness for LC-Motor
Wiring diagram (Brushless DC motor)
Function Colour Control
Pin 1 V Supply Red 12 VDC (max. voltage range: 10..18 VDC)
24 VDC (max. voltage range: 10..28 VDC)
Pin 2 Ground Black Ground for Vsupply (PIN 1) and Speed Control (PIN 3)
Pin 3 Speed Control White analog: 0..5 VDC (max. 28V)
PWM: 6..20kHz - 14..96%
Speed voltage input threshold: 0,2 V
Pin 4 Tacho out Green 18 pulses per revolution
Pulse time „LOW“: 195 µs
Output level „LOW“: 0 / max. 0,5 V
Output level „HIGH“: min. 4 V / max. 5 V
Optional: Adapter for 2-wire duty
incl. potentiometer for
speed adjustment
+6V
100n
Vin 10K 68K
56
K
+6V
74HC...
470p
FG 3K9
56
K